

# Shantinagar Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipality Chiraghat, Dang Lumbini Pradesh, Nepal

## **Invitation for Sealed Quotation for procurement of Various Electronics Goods**

### Second date of Publication:2078/12/14

- 1. Shantinagar Rural Municipality, Dang invites bids from registered eligible Company and Suppliers for the Works and Supply Works and Goods of as mentioned bellow.
- Bidding documents is available at office and can be downloaded from e-GP system: <u>https://shantinagarmun.gov.np/</u> Interested bidders shall buy bidding document and deposit the cost of bidding document, (Non refundable NRs. One Thousnad only per Sealed Quotation), in the following bank.
  - Name of the Bank: Nepal Investment Bank, Shantinagar Branch Name of the Office: Shantinagar Rural Municipality, Dang Account No : 07701400250108
- 3. Interested Bidders shall submit the Sealed Quotation to the Shantinagar Municipality Office on or before 2078/12/29 at 12:00 from the date of publication of this notice.
- 4. Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hours, on **2078/12/29** at Shantinagar Rural Municipality. There will not be obstacles to open the bid, if they will not present. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by Bid Security amounting in the table below which shall be valid for 75 days from the date of Bid opening.
- 5. If bidder wishes to submit bid security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in **Shantinagar Rural Municipality, Dang, Account no. 07701400250030 at** Nepal Investment Bank ltd. Shantinagar Branch and should submit scanned copy of original receipt of the deposited amount along with the bid.
- 6. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.
- 7. In case of discrepancies or error in bidding document, tender notice or any other documents Rural Municipality reserves the right to amend and correct at any time.
- 8. Shantinagar Rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason whatever.
- 9. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with public procurement Act 2063 and public procurement Regulation 2064, and other prevailing rule and regulations.
- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Shantinagar Rural Municipality, Chiraghat Dang Phone No: 9862793011 or may visit website https://shantinagarmun.gov.np

SN	Name of work	Contract ID No.	Cost without Vat (NRs)	Bid Security Amou nt (NR s.)
1.	Prabidhi Ko Bikash Marfat Vidyalayema Sahaaj Karyesampadan Ko Lagi Bibidh ICT Tool Bewasthapan	RE:27/SQ/SRM/078/79	697345.13/-	18000/-

### List of Sealed Ouotation

### **Chief Administration Officer**